PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4282465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENTAIR FLOW SERVICES AG	02/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAIR FLOW CONTROL AG
Street Address:	MÜHLENSTRASSE 26
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9353873
Patent Number:	5979874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather.stutz@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER S. STUTZ, QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 2400 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148571.04166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER S. STUTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Heather S. Stutz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of US Patents - Pentair Flow Services AG to Pentair Flow Control AG - 2-17-17#page1.tif source=Assignment of US Patents - Pentair Flow Services AG to Pentair Flow Control AG - 2-17-17#page2.tif source=Assignment of US Patents - Pentair Flow Services AG to Pentair Flow Control AG - 2-17-17#page3.tif

PATENT 504235788 REEL: 041303 FRAME: 0614

Confirmatory Patent Assignment

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and between Pentair Flow Services AG, a Switzerland Aktiengellschaft located at Freier Platz 10 CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (the "<u>Seller</u>") and Pentair Flow Control AG, a Switzerland Aktiengellschaft located at Mühlenstrasse 26, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (the "<u>Purchaser</u>").

Whereas, the Seller is the owner of the patents shown in the attached Schedule A, the patents and applications therefor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents").

Whereas, the Purchaser desires to acquire the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Purchaser all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Patents.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of August 10, 2016 by and between the Seller and the Purchaser (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

In witness whereof, the Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank, Signature Follows,

OB\43960358.1

PENTAIR FLOW SERVICES AG

Mach Aevice
(Authorized Signature)

Marta S. Levine

Printed Name

<u>Authorized Representative</u>
Title/Position

February 17, 2017 Date Signed PENTAIR FLOW CONTROL AG

Authorized Signature

Hillary J. Wucherer Printed Name

<u>Authorized Representative</u> Title/Position

February 17, 2017
Date Signed

Personally came before me this 17th day of February, 2017, the above-named individuals, to me known to be the persons who executed this document and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission is permanent



Schedule A Patents

Country	Title	App./Pat. No.	Filed	Status	Expires
US	Ball Valve Having Conically Shaped Stem Seal	9,353,873	9/30/2014	Granted	9/30/2033
US	Split Knife Gate Valve Having a Uniformly Compressed and Constrained Resilient Gate Seat and Method for Producing the Same	5,979,874	11/10/1997	Granted	2/18/2017

QB\43960358.1

RECORDED: 02/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 041303 FRAME: 0617